
McMaster (8-2-2, 8-2-2) -vs- Waterloo (3-7-2, 3-7-2)
10/12/2024 at Waterloo ()

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 29:55 (YELLOW), #23 Jameel Durhan (MCMASTER)   71:35 (YELLOW), #4 Justin Joseph (WATERLOO)   

Date: 10/12/2024
Attendance: 100
Stadium:
Officials: Scorer, Megan Muir   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
McMaster 0 2 2
Waterloo 0 0 0

McMaster 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Ethan Cagalj 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 7 Karl Espiro 1 0 0 0 72
MID 8 Paul Ekwueme 0 0 0 0 79
FWD 10 Amir Shirazi 2 1 0 1 90
DEF 12 Matthew Paiva 1 1 0 0 90
DEF 13 Gianluca Bianchi 0 0 0 0 90
MID 17 Mohamed Alshakman 4 4 2 0 86
DEF 18 Josiah Bethune 0 0 0 0 81
FWD 20 Domenico Folino 1 0 0 0 63
DEF 23 Jameel Durhan 0 0 0 0 90
MID 31 Romain Sordet 1 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
MID 2 Shruthik Sivakumar 0 0 0 0 11
DEF 3 Imran Veljii 0 0 0 0 0
FWD 9 Cristian Alfieri 0 0 0 0 4
FWD 15 Sachin Sargeant 2 1 0 1 44
D 22 Brayal Khan 0 0 0 0 9
GK 24 Martin Enright 0 0 0 0 0
MID 33 Carl Masrajian 1 1 0 0 1

Totals 13 8 2 2 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Ethan Cagalj 90:00 0 4

Totals 0 4

Waterloo 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Lorin-Alexander Lopez 0 0 0 0 90
CB 3 Patrick Brousseau 0 0 0 0 90
CM 6 Ashikan Janarththan 0 0 0 0 90
CM 7 Denilson Clamp 2 1 0 0 75

9 Nathan Medeiros 0 0 0 0 60
CB 14 William Ratelband 0 0 0 0 90
MD 15 Nikolas Antolcic 4 2 0 0 90
CAM 17 Adam Shaikh 2 1 0 0 75
MD 18 Kaven Thamilventhan 0 0 0 0 90
CAM 19 Octavian Ciotirca 1 1 0 0 75

25 Adam Poradzisz 0 0 0 0 65
Substitutes

TM Team 1 0 0 0 0
CB 4 Justin Joseph 1 0 0 0 25
D 5 Calum Heimbecker 0 0 0 0 0
MD 8 Matthew Mills 1 1 0 0 45
W 10 James Arango 0 0 0 0 15
S 11 Anthony Antoun 0 0 0 0 15
FB 16 Robson Lamond 0 0 0 0 0
GK 20 Christian Davakos 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 12 6 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Lorin-Alexander Lopez 90:00 2 6

Totals 2 6

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
McMaster 5 8 13
Waterloo 5 7 12

Saves By Period
McMaster 3 3 6
Waterloo 3 3 6

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
McMaster 1 2 3
Waterloo 4 1 5

Fouls By Period
McMaster 2 7 9
Waterloo 4 7 11

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

74:07
MCMA
STER Mohamed Alshakman Amir Shirazi

GOAL by McMaster Mohamed Alshakman
(FIRST GOAL), Assist by Amir Shirazi

75:30
MCMA
STER Mohamed Alshakman Sachin Sargeant

GOAL by McMaster Mohamed Alshakman, Assist
by Sachin Sargeant



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 MCMASTER Ethan Cagalj at goalie for McMaster.
0:00 WATERLOO Lorin-Alexander Lopez at goalie for Waterloo.
3:52 WATERLOO Corner kick by Waterloo Denilson Clamp [3:52].
6:24 WATERLOO Corner kick by Waterloo Denilson Clamp [6:24].
6:54 WATERLOO Shot by Waterloo Team, High.
7:45 WATERLOO Offside against Waterloo.
8:41 MCMASTER Shot by McMaster Domenico Folino, High.
10:35 MCMASTER Corner kick by McMaster Mohamed Alshakman [10:35].
11:07 MCMASTER Shot by McMaster Matthew Paiva, Save (by goalie) Lorin-Alexander Lopez.
11:56 WATERLOO Shot by Waterloo Octavian Ciotirca, Defensive Save by Jameel Durhan.
12:04 WATERLOO Corner kick by Waterloo Octavian Ciotirca [12:04].
13:22 WATERLOO Corner kick by Waterloo Denilson Clamp [13:22].
-- WATERLOO Foul on Waterloo.
15:15 MCMASTER Shot by McMaster Karl Espiro, Wide Right.
-- WATERLOO Foul on Waterloo.
18:45 MCMASTER Shot by McMaster Mohamed Alshakman, Save (by goalie) Lorin-Alexander Lopez.
19:06 WATERLOO Shot by Waterloo Adam Shaikh, Save (by goalie) Ethan Cagalj.
-- WATERLOO Foul on Waterloo.
26:42 MCMASTER Shot by McMaster Mohamed Alshakman, Save (by goalie) Lorin-Alexander Lopez.
-- MCMASTER Foul on McMaster.
29:55 MCMASTER Yellow card on McMaster Jameel Durhan.
-- WATERLOO Foul on Waterloo.
34:41 MCMASTER Offside against McMaster.
37:56 MCMASTER Offside against McMaster.
40:11 WATERLOO Offside against Waterloo.
41:28 WATERLOO Shot by Waterloo Denilson Clamp, Wide Right.
42:15 WATERLOO Shot by Waterloo Nikolas Antolcic, Save (by goalie) Ethan Cagalj.
-- MCMASTER Foul on McMaster.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 MCMASTER

For McMaster: #1  Ethan Cagalj, #7  Karl Espiro, #8  Paul Ekwueme, #10 Amir Shirazi, #12 Matthew Paiva, #13
Gianluca Bianchi, #15 Sachin Sargeant, #17 Mohamed Alshakman, #18 Josiah Bethune, #23 Jameel Durhan, #31
Romain Sordet.

45:00 WATERLOO

For Waterloo: #1  Lorin-Alexander Lopez, #3  Patrick Brousseau, #6  Ashikan Janarththan, #7  Denilson Clamp, #8
Matthew Mills, #14 William Ratelband, #15 Nikolas Antolcic, #17 Adam Shaikh, #18 Kaven Thamilventhan, #19
Octavian Ciotirca, #25 Adam Poradzisz.

-- MCMASTER Foul on McMaster.
-- WATERLOO Foul on Waterloo.
49:00 WATERLOO Shot by Waterloo Nikolas Antolcic, Defensive Save by Josiah Bethune.
53:19 MCMASTER Corner kick by McMaster Mohamed Alshakman [53:19].
-- WATERLOO Foul on Waterloo.
-- MCMASTER Foul on McMaster.
56:34 MCMASTER Shot by McMaster Amir Shirazi, Wide Right.
57:15 MCMASTER Shot by McMaster Sachin Sargeant, Save (by goalie) Lorin-Alexander Lopez.
57:29 MCMASTER Corner kick by McMaster Mohamed Alshakman [57:29].
-- WATERLOO Foul on Waterloo.
-- MCMASTER Foul on McMaster.
-- WATERLOO Foul on Waterloo.
64:28 MCMASTER Shot by McMaster Romain Sordet, High.
64:52 WATERLOO Waterloo substitution: Justin Joseph for Adam Poradzisz.
66:52 WATERLOO Shot by Waterloo Adam Shaikh, Hit Crossbar.
67:22 WATERLOO Offside against Waterloo.
68:31 MCMASTER Shot by McMaster Amir Shirazi, Save (by goalie) Lorin-Alexander Lopez.
-- WATERLOO Foul on Waterloo.
69:56 WATERLOO Shot by Waterloo Denilson Clamp, Save (by goalie) Ethan Cagalj.
70:15 WATERLOO Shot by Waterloo Nikolas Antolcic, Hit Crossbar.
71:35 WATERLOO Yellow card on Waterloo Justin Joseph.
71:43 MCMASTER McMaster substitution: Domenico Folino for Karl Espiro.
72:24 MCMASTER Offside against McMaster.
74:07 MCMASTER GOAL by McMaster Mohamed Alshakman (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Amir Shirazi



McMaster 1, Waterloo 0
75:26 WATERLOO Waterloo substitution: James Arango for Denilson Clamp.
75:26 WATERLOO Waterloo substitution: Nathan Medeiros for Adam Shaikh.
75:26 WATERLOO Waterloo substitution: Anthony Antoun for Octavian Ciotirca.
75:30 MCMASTER GOAL by McMaster Mohamed Alshakman, Assist by Sachin Sargeant

McMaster 2, Waterloo 0
-- WATERLOO Foul on Waterloo.
77:24 MCMASTER Shot by McMaster Sachin Sargeant, High.
-- MCMASTER Foul on McMaster.
78:43 MCMASTER McMaster substitution: Shruthik Sivakumar for Paul Ekwueme.
80:51 MCMASTER McMaster substitution: Brayal Khan for Josiah Bethune.
-- MCMASTER Foul on McMaster.
81:53 WATERLOO Header Shot by Waterloo Justin Joseph, High.
-- MCMASTER Foul on McMaster.
84:27 WATERLOO Shot by Waterloo Matthew Mills, Save (by goalie) Ethan Cagalj.
85:40 MCMASTER McMaster substitution: Cristian Alfieri for Mohamed Alshakman.
-- MCMASTER Foul on McMaster.
86:44 WATERLOO Shot by Waterloo Nikolas Antolcic, High.
88:33 MCMASTER McMaster substitution: Carl Masrajian for Sachin Sargeant.
89:08 MCMASTER Shot by McMaster Carl Masrajian, Save (by goalie) Lorin-Alexander Lopez.
-- WATERLOO Foul on Waterloo.
90:00 WATERLOO Corner kick by Waterloo Matthew Mills [90:00].


